

Misc Case No- 4213 of 2025
Present: Sri Abhijit Som, Chief Judge (WB01127)
Order No. 09 dated 19.02.2026

Today is fixed for filing balance D.C Fees.

Petitioner also files a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Considered, time is allowed.

Fix 27.03.2026 for filing balance D.C Fees.

Chief Judge
City Civil Court, Calcutta
(Bench – I)